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2025 SMS vs SMW - 12/4/2025

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    AShawnee Mission South 1:45.93 81
1) Gellhaus, Jace 2) Welch, Jackie 3) Guthrie, Elliott 4) Palmer, Teagan

    AShawnee Mission West 1:53.92 42
1) Garland, Cain 2) Little, Matt 3) Isom, Kenyon 4) Richardson, Sam

    BShawnee Mission South DQ 2:12.78  ---
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: No touch - breast

1) Rauscher, Bennett 2) Clapper, David 3) Miller, Nick 4) Simms, Isaac
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals Time Points

Shawnee Mission SouthStolte, Cole 2:09.12 61
Shawnee Mission SouthStarnes, Isom 2:37.15 42
Shawnee Mission SouthBaker, Luke 2:38.50 33

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Finals Time Points

Shawnee Mission SouthWelch, Jackie 2:12.04 61
Shawnee Mission SouthGellhaus, Jace 2:26.59 42
Shawnee Mission SouthRauscher, Bennett 2:34.77 33

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals Time Points

Shawnee Mission SouthGuthrie, Elliott 22.68 61
Shawnee Mission WestRichardson, Sam 22.88 42
Shawnee Mission SouthMiller, Nick 25.10 33
Shawnee Mission SouthPalmer, Teagan 25.27 24
Shawnee Mission SouthDreiling, Grant x26.46  5
Shawnee Mission WestGarland, Cain 26.89 16
Shawnee Mission WestIsom, Kenyon 26.96  7
Shawnee Mission WestShya, Jameel x27.13  8
Shawnee Mission SouthSvarvari, Carter x27.17  9
Shawnee Mission WestRoberson, Cameron x27.90  10
Shawnee Mission WestMcCoy, Jackson x28.54  11
Shawnee Mission WestBrian, Kelly x28.78  12
Shawnee Mission SouthBarden-Alverez, Aden x29.26  13
Shawnee Mission SouthHernandez, Mikey x29.39  14
Shawnee Mission SouthBush, Will x29.45  15
Shawnee Mission WestTucker, Tim x29.78  16
Shawnee Mission SouthSimms, Isaac x29.90  17
Shawnee Mission SouthBadgett, Tyler x30.15  18
Shawnee Mission SouthGunkel, Gabe x30.16  19
Shawnee Mission SouthRedgway, Jack x30.40  20
Shawnee Mission SouthWelch, Charles x30.42  21
Shawnee Mission SouthBrown, McKinley x30.56  22
Shawnee Mission SouthClapper, David x32.29  23
Shawnee Mission SouthLee, Jacob x32.32  24
Shawnee Mission SouthThiel, Charlie x32.91  25
Shawnee Mission WestHinck, Lucas x33.00  26
Shawnee Mission SouthDeel, Chase x33.16  27
Shawnee Mission SouthFarnen, Liam J x33.77  28
Shawnee Mission SouthNewlan, Avery x34.66  29
Shawnee Mission WestRichter, Aleksey x34.72  30
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(Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Shawnee Mission SouthWelzenbach, Quinn x34.75  31
Shawnee Mission SouthJackson, Walker x34.93  32
Shawnee Mission SouthDunz, Jack x35.75  33
Shawnee Mission SouthAlexander, Ben x35.85  34
Shawnee Mission WestSindt, Peter x35.91  35
Shawnee Mission SouthWaller, Nick x36.08  36
Shawnee Mission SouthSneed, LJ x36.61  37
Shawnee Mission SouthScorza, Elliott x37.41  38
Shawnee Mission SouthMiller, D'Shon x38.46  39
Shawnee Mission SouthMcKinzy, Miles x39.54  40
Shawnee Mission SouthTao, Chris x44.92  41
Shawnee Mission WestWu, Darren x47.67  42

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

AgeName School Finals Score Points

Shawnee Mission WestRoberson, Cameron 235.35 61
Shawnee Mission WestStewart, Jake 168.95 42
Shawnee Mission SouthRassette, Trey 150.50 33
Shawnee Mission SouthAbplanalp, Ryan 150.25 24
Shawnee Mission SouthWelzenbach, Quinn X143.25  ---
Shawnee Mission SouthZimmerman, Jackson X102.70  ---

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals Time Points

Shawnee Mission WestLittle, Matt 54.14 61
Shawnee Mission SouthGuthrie, Elliott 1:02.91 42
Shawnee Mission SouthMiller, Nick DQ 1:15.22  ---

Non-simultaneous touch
 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals Time Points

Shawnee Mission WestRichardson, Sam 51.80 61
Shawnee Mission SouthStolte, Cole 57.48 42
Shawnee Mission SouthPalmer, Teagan 58.62 33
Shawnee Mission SouthSvarvari, Carter 1:05.56 24
Shawnee Mission WestShya, Jameel 1:05.77 15
Shawnee Mission SouthSimms, Isaac x1:09.88  6
Shawnee Mission SouthHernandez, Mikey x1:10.78  7
Shawnee Mission SouthBush, Will x1:11.17  8
Shawnee Mission SouthGunkel, Gabe x1:12.88  9
Shawnee Mission SouthBadgett, Tyler x1:13.14  10
Shawnee Mission SouthWelch, Charles x1:15.01  11
Shawnee Mission SouthDeel, Chase x1:20.11  12
Shawnee Mission SouthFarnen, Liam J x1:20.53  13
Shawnee Mission SouthJackson, Walker x1:24.40  14
Shawnee Mission SouthSneed, LJ x1:26.52  15
Shawnee Mission SouthLee, Jacob x1:27.78  16
Shawnee Mission SouthDunz, Jack x1:31.62  17
Shawnee Mission WestMcCoy, Jackson DFS  ---

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals Time Points

Shawnee Mission SouthBaker, Luke 7:25.42 61



Shawnee Mission SD Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:33 PM  12/5/2025  Page 3

2025 SMS vs SMW - 12/4/2025

Results
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    AShawnee Mission South 1:38.70 81
1) Welch, Jackie 2) Gellhaus, Jace 3) Palmer, Teagan 4) Guthrie, Elliott

    AShawnee Mission West 1:41.12 42
1) Little, Matt 2) Garland, Cain 3) Isom, Kenyon 4) Richardson, Sam

    BShawnee Mission South 1:56.34 23
1) Gunkel, Gabe 2) Badgett, Tyler 3) Svarvari, Carter 4) Stolte, Cole

    BShawnee Mission West 1:59.91  4
1) McCoy, Jackson 2) Brian, Kelly 3) Shya, Jameel 4) Tucker, Tim

    CShawnee Mission West x2:30.78  5
1) Wu, Darren 2) Hinck, Lucas 3) Richter, Aleksey 4) Sindt, Peter

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals Time Points

Shawnee Mission SouthRauscher, Bennett 1:10.07 61
Shawnee Mission SouthStarnes, Isom 1:25.78 42
Shawnee Mission SouthDreiling, Grant 1:27.35 33
Shawnee Mission SouthWaller, Nick DQ 1:39.79  ---

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

Shawnee Mission WestRichter, Aleksey DQ 1:47.28  ---
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

Shawnee Mission SouthAlexander, Ben DQ 2:05.97  ---
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

Shawnee Mission WestTucker, Tim DFS  ---
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals Time Points

Shawnee Mission SouthWelch, Jackie 1:06.27 61
Shawnee Mission SouthGellhaus, Jace 1:09.12 42
Shawnee Mission WestLittle, Matt 1:11.48 33
Shawnee Mission WestIsom, Kenyon 1:18.43 24
Shawnee Mission WestBrian, Kelly 1:36.59 15
Shawnee Mission WestWu, Darren x1:45.58  6
Shawnee Mission SouthBrown, McKinley DQ 1:40.90  ---

Butterfly kick

Shawnee Mission SouthClapper, David DQ 1:44.13  ---
Butterfly kick

Shawnee Mission WestHinck, Lucas DQ 2:01.70  ---
Scissors kick

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    AShawnee Mission South 4:17.38 81
1) Miller, Nick 2) Baker, Luke 3) Rauscher, Bennett 4) Stolte, Cole

    AShawnee Mission West 5:25.23 42
1) Garland, Cain 2) Brian, Kelly 3) Tucker, Tim 4) Hinck, Lucas


